PUBLIC NOTICES

Legals-SB

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

20FL000233 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: TO-MOKO NISHIMURA filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: TOMOKO NISHIMURA to TOMOKO MELWANI. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause. if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any per-son objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
April 9, 2020

Dent. C59

8:30 a.m., Dept. C59 Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Dr. West Santa Ana CA 92701

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following: Huntington Harbour Sun-

Journal DATE: February 18, 2020 LON F. HURWITZ Judge of the

Superior Court **Huntington Harbour** Sun-Journal 2/27, 3/5,12,19/2020 -93799

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

20FL000218 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: HUAN WU AND XIONGX-IONG ZHANG on behalf of NACHUAN ZHANG, A MINOR, filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: NACHUAN ZHANG to GRANT ZHANG. THE COURT OR-DERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reas-ons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING

April 8, 2020

8:30 a.m., Dept. C59 Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Dr. West Santa Ana CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following: Huntington Harbour Sun-

Journal Journal
DATE: February 13, 2020
LON F. HURWITZ
Judge of the
Superior Court

Huntington Harbour Sun-Journal 2/27, 3/5,12,19/2020 -93911

Legals-SB

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 20FL000232

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: RIKI NISHIMURA, RIKI NISHIMURA AND TO-MOKO NISHIMURA filed ON BEHALF OF MINORS, KIRAN NISHIMURA, SAR-INA NISHIMURA AND RIA NISHIMURA a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: KIRAN
NISHIMURA to KIRAN
MELWANI, SARINA
NISHIMURA TO SARINA
MELWANI, RIA M E L W A N I , R I A NISHIMURA TO RIA MEL-WANI AND RIKI NISHIMURA TO RIKI MELWANI. THE COURT ORDERS that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reas-ons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

NOTICE OF HEARING April 9, 2020

8:30 a.m., Dept. C59 Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Dr. West Santa Ana CA 92701

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following: Huntington Harbour Sun-

Journal DATE: February 18, 2020 LON F. HURWITZ Judge of the Superior Court

Huntington Harbour Sun-Journal 2/27, 3/5,12,19/2020 -93825

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE Pursuant to the California

Self Service Storage Facility Act (B&P Code 21700 ET seq.) the undersigned will sell at public auction on Tuesday March 31, 2020 Personal Property including but not limited to furniture, Clothing, tools and/or household items located at: Seacliff Self Storage 18100 Kovacs Lane Huntington Beach, CA 92648 9:30 am Autore Jr., Umberto F. All sales are subject to prior cancellation. All terms, rules and regulations are available at time of sale. Dated this 12th, of March and 19th of March 2020 by Seacliff Self Storage, 18100 Kovacs Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 (714) 375-1700 3/12 3/19/20

CNS-3350772# HUNTINGTON HAR-BOUR SUN-JOURNAL Huntington Harbour Sun-Journal 3/12,19/2020-94546

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

30-2020-01131944-CU-PT-CJC TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: CHING CHING YEN filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: CHING CHING YEN to TINA HSU. THE COURT ORDERS that all

Legals-SB

persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

NOTICE OF HEARING
April 7, 2020
8:30 a.m., Dept. C59
Central Justice Center

700 Civic Center Dr. West Santa Ana CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following: Huntington Harbour Sun-

Journal DATE: February 18, 2020 JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the Superior Court

Huntington Harbour Sun-Journal 3/5,12,19,26/2020 -94188

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2020-01132207

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: VIRGINIA FERGUSON AKA VIRGINIA FLAHIVE

Legals-SB

AKA GINNY FLAHIVE filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: VIRGINIA FERGUSON AKA VIRGINIA BREWER AKA VIRGINIA FLAHIVE AKA GINNY FLAHIVE to GINNY FERGUSON. The Court orders that all persons interested in this mat-ter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

hearing.
NOTICE OF HEARING April 16, 2020. 8:30 a.m. Dept. D-100, Window 44 Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Dr. West Santa Ana CA 92701

A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following: Seal Beach Sun

DATE: February 19, 2020 JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the Superior Court

Seal Beach Sun 3/5,12,19,26/2020 -94288

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER

Legals-SB

ESTATE OF: CANDICE RYAN BOWERS CASE NO. 30-2020-01133756-PR-LA-CJC

To all heirs, beneficiaries creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be inter-

ested in the will or estate, or both, of CANDICE RY-AN BOWERS.

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by MICHELLE BOLKS in the

Superior Court of California, County of Orange.

THE PETITION FOR
PROBATE requests that
MICHELLE BOLKS be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent. THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

A HEARING on the petition will be held on APRIL 1, 2020 at 10:30 AM in Dept. C06 located at 700.

Dept. C06 located at 700 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana CA 92701. IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition,

Legals-SB

714.530.7622 • legals@sunnews.org

you should appear at the hearing and state your ob-jections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.

IF YOU ARE A CREDIT-OR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate Code. Other California statues and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attor-ney knowledgeable in

California law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for Petitioner: John R. Mayer, 3033 5th Ave., Suite 227, San Diego, CA 92103, (619) 255-1357. Seal Beach Sun 3/5,12,19/2020- 94329

Legals-SB

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT NO: 2020-6569651 NU: 2020-000001 (a) ESPE COASTAL THERAPY (b) MUSCLE MEDIC OF SEAL BEACH, 550 Pacific Coast Highway Suite 207, Seal Beach, CA 90740. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): Samantha C. Peters 16827 Bream Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649. This business is conducted by An Individual. Have you started doing business yet? NO.
Registrant(s): /s/ Samantha Peters. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who de-clares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk

of Orange County on March 2, 2020. Seal Beach Sun 3/5,12,19,26/2020 - 94373

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ES-TATE OF SUSAN M. DAVENPORT aka SUSAN MARIE DAVEN-

PORTCase No. 30-2020-01132809-PR-LA-CJC To all heirs, beneficiaries creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate or both, of SUSAN M. DAVENPORT aka SUSAN MARIE DAVENPORT A PETITION FOR PRO-BATE has been filed by Elizabeth A. Fullerton in the Superior Court of California, County of OR-

THE PETITION FOR

32

ACROSS

- 1. A team's best pitcher
- 4. Designer Jacobs
- 8. Hip joint 10. A dialect of
- English 11. Portrays
- 12. Panic
- 13. The head of a team
- 15. High priest
- 16. League of Leg- 40. Wives (law) ends locale
- 17. Protective folds
- 21. Voodoo spirits 43. Valentine's
- 22. Single unit
- 23. Unit of mea-
- surement
- 24. Brew

- 25. Burundian
- 26. Self
- 34. Making letters
- 35. Piece of pizza

- 38. The highest

- tree or shrub
- by larvae
- tence
- 6. Beginnings

- franc
- 27. Bengals great
- overlap
- 36. Illegal drug
- 37. Card game
- point in the devel-
- 39. Oh, God!
- 42. Supplements
- 18. Treats allergies with difficulty
 - Day color

DOWN

- 2. Silky case spun
- 3. Still in exis-
- 5. Wear away

13

- opment
- 41. Monetary unit of Samoa

- 1. Warm climate
- 4. Light, twostranded rope
 - of Burma

- 7. Essence
- 9. American Standard Code for Information Interchange
- 10. Path 12. Repeated
- tones 14. Expresses
- surprise 15. Monetary unit 27. Begin to be
- 17. When you
- 19. Brighten 20. Fifth note of a major scale 23. Dark brown

hope to get there

- trees 24. We all do it 25. Scrounges
- 26. Unit of energy 34. Soviet mon-
- 28. Midway between northeast
- and east 29. Distinctive practice 30. Succulent plants timbers of tropical 31. Performer

43

39

- 32. Gas station term
 - 33. Required
- etary unit
- 36. Eating house

PUBLIC NOTICES

714.530.7622 • legals@sunnews.org

Legals-SB

PROBATE requests that Elizabeth A. Fullerton be appointed as personal repre-sentative to administer the estate of the decedent.

THE PETITION requests au-thority to administer the

Legals-SB

estate under the Independent Administra-tion of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representa-tive to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give

Legals-SB

notice to interested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not

Legals-SB

grant the authority.
A HEARING on the petition will be held on March 25, 2020 at 10:30 AM in Dept. No. C06 located at 700 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE W, SANTA ANA CA 92701.

IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the

Legals-SB

hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy

Legals-SB

to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issu-ance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowl-edgeable in California law.

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Attorney for petitioner: RICHARD A LEHN ESQ SBN 147571 ARDIS & LEHN APC 9530 E IMPERIAL HWY

STE J DOWNEY CA 90242-3041 CN968514 DAVENPORT Mar 5,12,19, 2020 Huntington Harbour Sun Journal - 94406 March 5,12,19,2020

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2020-01133901

TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: JUSTIN FLIAS SHANS-KHALIL filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as fol-lows: JUSTIN ELIAS SHANS-KHALIL to JUSTIN ELIAS KHALIL. The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days be-fore the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING
April 16, 2020. 8:30 a.m.
Dept. D-100, Window 44
Central Justice Center
700 Civilo Center Pr. West

700 Civic Center Dr. West Santa Ana CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following: Seal Beach Sun DATE: February 24, 2020 JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the

Superior Court Seal Beach Sun 3/5,12,19,26/2020 -94490

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO.

30-2020-01135428
TO ALL INTERESTED
PERSONS: Petitioner:
DENNIS WAYNE JOHN
PALMER filed a petition
with this court for a decree changing names as
follows: DENNIS WAYNE
JOHN PALMER to

Legals-SB

JOHNNY ACE PALMER The Court orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing in-dicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

hearing.

NOTICE OF HEARING

April 21, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Dept. D100, Window 44

Central Justice Center

700 Civic Center Dr. West

Santa Ana CA 92701
A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be published at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following:

Seal Beach Sun DATE: March 2, 2020 JAMES J. DI CESARE Judge of the Superior Court

Seal Beach Sun 3/12,19,26, 4/2/2020 -94506

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF BULK SALE (Division 6 of the Commer-

cial Code)
Escrow No. 042318-NT

(1) Notice is hereby given to creditors of the within named Seller(s) that a bulk sale is about to be made on personal property hereinafter described.

(2) The name and business addresses of the seller are:

The Tan Spa, 3410 La Sierra Avenue, Suite E, Riverside, CA 92503 (3) The location in California of the chief executive office of the Seller is: 16455 Sierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (4) The names and busierra Avenue Sierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (4) The names and busierra Avenue Sierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (4) The names and busierra Avenue Sierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (4) The names and busierra Avenue Sierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (5) The names and busierra Avenue Sierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (6) The names and busierra Avenue, Suite E, Riversia Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Avenue, Suite E, Riversia Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and busierra Street, Fountain Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and Basin Valley, CA 92708 (7) The names and Ba

ness address of the Buyer(s) are: Yasmina Williams and An-

gela Colony, 6455 Napa Avenue, Alta Loma, CA 91701.

(5) The location and general description of the assets to be sold are all stock in trade, furniture, fixtures and equipment, intangible assets, and goodwill of that certain business located at: 3410 La Sierra Avenue, Suite E,

Riverside, CA 92503. (6) The business name used by the seller(s) at that location is: The Tan Spa

(7) The anticipated date of the bulk sale is March 30, 2020, at the office of All Brokers Escrow Inc., 2924 W. Magnolia Blvd. Burbank, CA 91505, Escrow No. 042318-NT, Escrow Officer: Nancy Toth.

Officer: Nancy Toth.
(8) Claims may be filed with Same as "7" above.
(9) The last date for filing claims is March 27, 2020.
(10) This Bulk Sale is subject to Section 6106.2 of the Uniform Commercial

the Uniform Commercial Code.
(11) As listed by the Seller, all other business names and addresses used by the Seller within three

and addresses used by the Seller within three years before the date such list was sent or delivered to the Buyer are: None Dated: February 29, 2020 Transferees:

Transferees: S/ Yasmina Williams S/ Angela Colony 3/12/20

CNS-3350239# HUNTINGTON HAR-BOUR SUN-JOURNAL Huntington Harbour Sun-Journal 3/12/2020-

